505141864 10/15/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5188629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/08/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GO RBMS COMPANY	07/08/2015
ARKANSAS POWER ELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	07/08/2015

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREE FAYETTEVILLE, INC.	07/08/2015

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	CREE FAYETTEVILLE, INC.
Street Address:	535 W. RESEARCH CENTER BLVD.
Internal Address:	SUITE 209
City:	FAYETTEVILLE
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15236844

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: gclausz@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	099077.021765
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA CLAUSZ
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Clausz/

PATENT 505141864 REEL: 047167 FRAME: 0578

DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2018
Total Attachments: 5	
source=ArticlesOfMerger#page1.tif	
source=ArticlesOfMerger#page2.tif	
source=ArticlesOfMerger#page3.tif	
source=ArticlesOfMerger#page4.tif	
source=ArticlesOfMerger#page5.tif	

STATE OF ARKANSAS



Mark Martin SECRETARY OF STATE

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greetings:

I, Mark Martin, Secretary of State of Arkansas, do hereby certify that the following and hereto attached instrument of writing is a true and perfect copy of

Articles of Merger

of

GO RBMS COMPANY

with and into

ARKANSAS POWER ELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

changing name to

CREE FAYETTEVILLE, INC.

filed in this office July 8, 2015

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official Seal. Done at my office in the City of Little Rock, this 8th day of July 2015.



Mark Martin

Secretary of State

REEL: 047167 FRAME: 0580



ARTICLES OF MERGER OF OF GO RBMS COMPANY WITH AND INTO ARKANSAS POWER ELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Pursuant to Arkansas Code Ann. § 4-27-1109, the undersigned entities, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Arkansas, do hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the constituent organizations in a merger between two business entities.

1. The name, form and jurisdiction of the governing statute of each constituent corporation in the merger (the "Merger") is as follows:

Name	<u>Form</u>	Jurisdiction of Governing Statute
Arkansas Power Electronics	Corporation	Arkansas
International, Inc.		
Go RBMS Company	Corporation	Arkansas

- 2. The name of the surviving corporation is Cree Fayetteville, Inc., an Arkansas corporation.
- 3. The Merger shall be effective upon the filing of these Articles of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Arkansas.
- 4. As provided for in the plan of merger, the Articles of Incorporation of the surviving corporation are amended and restated as attached hereto as Exhibit A.
- 5. The Merger was approved as required by the governing statute of each constituent corporation in the Merger.
- 6. The address of the surviving corporation is 535 W. Research Center Blvd., Suite 209, Fayetteville, Arkansas 72701, Washington County.
- 7. The plan of merger is on file at the above address of the surviving corporation. A copy of the plan of merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost to any shareholder, member, partner, or other owner of any of the constituent organizations participating in the Merger.

[signature page follows]

[signature page to Articles of Merger]

This the 8th day of 111, 2015.

GO RBMS COMPANY

By:

Name: Bradley D. Kohn

Title: Secretary

ARKANSAS POWER ELECTRONICS INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

Name: Alexander B. Lostetter

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

EXHIBIT A

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CREE FAYETTEVILLE, INC.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Cree Fayetteville, Inc. (the "Corporation").
- 2. The number of shares which the Corporation shall have the authority to issue is: one hundred (100) shares of Common Stock, no par value per share.
- 3. The name and street address of the initial registered agent is Corporation Service Company, 300 Spring Building, Suite 900, 300 South Spring Street, Little Rock, AR 72201.
- 4. The nature of the business of the Corporation and the object or purposes to be transacted, promoted or carried on by it are as follows:
 - (a) The primary purpose of the Corporation shall be to engage in any business not contrary to law.
 - (b) To exercise all of the powers enumerated in §4-27-302 of the Arkansas Business Corporation Act.
- 5. The Board of Directors of the Corporation has the power to adopt, amend or repeal the Bylaws of the Corporation.
- 6. No director of the Corporation shall have personal liability arising out of an action whether by or in the right of the Corporation or otherwise for monetary damages for breach of fiduciary duty as a director; provided, however, that the foregoing shall not eliminate or limit the liability of a director (i) for any breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its stockholders, (ii) for acts or omissions not in good faith or which involve intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of law, (iii) under §4-27-833 of the Arkansas Business Corporation Act or any successor provision, (iv) for any transaction from which such director derived an improper personal benefit, (v) for any action, omission, transaction, or breach of a director's duty creating any third-party liability to any person or entity other than the Corporation or stockholder, or (vi) acts or omissions occurring prior to the date of the effectiveness of this provision.

Furthermore, notwithstanding the foregoing provision, if the Arkansas Business Corporation Act is amended or enacted to permit further limitation or elimination of the personal liability of the director, the personal liability of the Corporation's directors shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the applicable law.

This provision shall not affect any provision permitted under the Arkansas Business Corporation Act in the Articles of Incorporation, Bylaws or contract or resolution of the Corporation indemnifying or agreeing to indemnify a director against personal liability. Any repeal or modification of this provision shall not adversely affect any limitation hereunder on the personal liability of the director with respect to acts or omissions occurring prior to such repeal or modification.

2